

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) Nos.3862-3873/2010

(From the judgement and order dated 11/08/2009 in WP No.4136/1992,
WP No.4159/1992, WP No.4156/1992, WP No.4148/1992,WP No.4154/1992,
WP No.4139/1992, WP No.4143/1992, WP No.4158/1992,WP No.4144/1992,
WP No.4152/1992, WP No.4149/1992 and WP No.4142/1992 of The HIGH
COURT OF BOMBAY)

TATA MOTORS LTD.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

PIMPRI CHINCHWAD MUN.CORP.

Respondent(s)

With S.L.P. (C) Nos.4652-4657 of 2010
(With office report)

Date: 01/09/2010 These Matters were called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE THE CHIEF JUSTICE
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE K.S. RADHAKRISHNAN
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE SWATANTER KUMAR

For Petitioner(s) Mr. Harish N. Salve, Sr. Adv.
 Mr. Kavin Gulati, Adv.
 Mr. R.N. Karanjawala, Adv.
 Ms. Manik Karanjawala, Adv.
 Ms. Nandini Gore, Adv.
 Mr. Murali Kaushik, Adv.
 Mr. Abhishek Roy, Adv.
 for M/s. Karanjawala & Co., Advs.

For Respondent(s) Mr. V.N. Raghupathy, Adv.
 Mr. Ajay Suryavanshi, Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

The special leave petitions shall stand over for two weeks in order to enable learned counsel for the petitioner to file rejoinder affidavit.

[T.I. Rajput]
A.R.-cum-P.S.

[Madhu Saxena]
Assistant Registrar