

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

Civil Appeal No(s). 8135-8146/2010

TATA MOTORS LTD. (FORMERLY KNOWN AS TATA ENGINEERING
AND LOCOMOTIVE COMPANY LTD.) Appellant(s)

VERSUS

THE PIMPRI CHINCHWAD MUNICIPAL CORPORATION FORMED
UNDER THE BOMBAY PROVINCIAL MUNICIPAL CORPORATION Respondent(s)

WITH

C.A. No. 8147-8152/2010 (IX)

Date : 20-04-2023 These appeals were called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE M.R. SHAH
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE C.T. RAVIKUMARFor Appellant(s) Mr. Shekhar Naphade, Sr. Adv.
Ms. Nandini Gore, Adv.
Mr. Jatin Mongia, Adv.
Ms. Sonia Nigam, Adv.
Ms. Tahira Karanjawala, Adv.
Mr. Arjun Sharma, Adv.
Mr. Varun Tyagi, Adv.
Ms. Aishwarya Dash, Adv.
Ms. Farah Hashmi, Adv.
Dr. Prashant Pratap, Adv.
Mr. Akarsh Sharma, Adv.
M/S. Karanjawala & Co., AORFor Respondent(s) Mr. V. N. Raghupathy, AOR
Mr. Manendra Pal Gupta, Adv.UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

Put up on 12.07.2023.

(NEETU SACHDEVA)
ASTT. REGISTRAR-cum-PS(NISHA TRIPATHI)
ASSISTANT REGISTRAR